UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 84 NOV 13 M1:06

In the Matter of
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY
(Shoreham Nuclear Fower Station
Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)

PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ON OFFSITE EMERGENCY PLANNING

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
8	10	Change "compliment" to "complement"
16	2	Change "prepardness" to "preparedness"
26	5-6	Change "Commonwealth Edison" to "Consolidated Edison"
30	8	Change "inapproprite" to "inappropriate"
33	6	Add "see" before "Cordaro"
46	23	Change "substantial" to "substantive"
72	8	Insert a comma between "Fritz" and "Killian"
73	6	Change "(Erickson)" to "(Erikson)"
74	1	After "performing" add "promptly"
74	9	<pre>Insert "promptly (as defined above)" between "jobs" and ";"</pre>

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
74	17	Change "(Erikson)" to "(J. Johnson)"
75	26	Change "Erickson" to "Erikson"
78	8	Change "Tr. 1455, at 27" to "Tr. 1455, at 26-27"
79	3	Change "Tr. 831, at 3" to "Tr. 831, at 22-24"
82	2	Delete "897"
82	12-13	Change "OPIPs 3.4.2, 5.2.2.c" to "OPIP 3.4.2, § 5.2.2.c"
86	12	Change "at 37" to "at 36-37"
87	2	Change "that" to "who"
88	29	Change "Tr. 9154" to "Tr. 9156"
95	4	Change "families" to "families'"
95	13	Change "Contention 24.G" to "Contentions 24.G and 24.K"
97	13	Insert "from" between "primarily" and "the"
101	11	Delete "s" from "conflicts"
113	7	Change "alternate" to "ultimate"
114	25	Delete comma after "and"
119	20-21	Change "public opinion findings" to "findings from public opinion research"
122	16	Change "scope for Mileti" to "scope, form, or extent"
123	6	Change "implemention" to "implementation"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
133	19	Delete quotation marks.
143	14	Change "Tr. 8538 (Herr)" to "Tr. 8538 (Daverio)."
153	22	Change "Cincinati" to "Cincinnati"
155	15	Change "Tr. 4098-99 (Renz)" to "Tr. 4097-99 (Renz)"
165	11	Change "Tr. 4639" to "Tr. 4638-39"
174	14	Change "residing for outside" to "residing outside"
175	6	Change "subtantial" to "substantial"
185	3	Change "(Weismantle)" to "(Weismantle, Lieberman)."
186	10	Change "modifying" to "modify"
189	8	Change "Tr. 5835 to "Tr. 5834-35"
196	4	Change "(Renz)" to "(Hobbs, Renz)"
202	10	Change "knows" to "will know"
206	6	Change "Tr. 6064 (Hobbs)" to "Tr. 6063-64 (Hobbs)"
219	4	Change "beween" to "between"
223	18	Change "LBP-83-16" to "LBP-83-68"
223-24	fn 205, lines 4-5	Delete "This argument must be rejected."
225	11	Change "Tr. 11,485" to "Tr. 11,482-85"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
239	4-5	Change "at 36-37" to "at 54"
254	17	Delete "11,753 (Renz)"
254	23	Change "Tr. 14,476" to "Tr. 14,476-77"
256	20	Change "reoccurred" to "recurred"
267	20	Change "Director and some" to "Director, some"
267	21	Change "followed and merely" to "followed, and the Plan merely"
270	3	Change "Supervisor request" to "Supervisor could request"
270	30	Change "Tr. 5447, 5449" to "Tr. 5448-49"
278	18	Change "5237" to "5236-37"
286	7	Change "Tr. 5118-20 (Renz)" to "Tr. 5118-20 (Hobbs, Renz)"
287	13	Change "perimter" to "perimeter"
297	3	Change "and display" to "and to display"
297	17	Change "and provide" to "and will provide"
300	16	Change "5783-84" to "5783-87"
301	11	Change "Tr. 14,087-88" to "Tr. 14,087-89"
349	1	Change "creating" to "and will create"
354	12	Change "Tr. 2270 (Turano)" to "Tr. 2271-72 (Monteith)"
361	10	Change "Tr. 3449-51" to "Tr. 3448-51"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
362	14	Change "Tr. 2297-98 (McGuire, Michel)" to "Tr. 2298 (Michel)"
362	20	Add, after "at 15-16", "See footnote 420 below."
373	19	Change "Tr. 3583" to "Tr. 3582-83"
403	23	Delete "and"
403	25	Change "cases." Cordaro" to "cases" (Cordaro"
403	26	Change "(Weismantle) and, the" to "(Weismantle)); the"
403	28	Change "traffic and," to "traffic; and,"
406	14-15	Change "Tr. 6917-18 (Monteith)" to "Tr. 6917-18 (Monteith, Michel)"
412	21	Change "Tr. 8081-83 (Cordaro, Weismantle)" to "Tr. 8081-83 (Lieberman, Weismantle)."
412	22	Change "Tr. 8485-504 (Herr)" to "Tr. 8483-504 (Herr)."
418	23	Change "Tr. 8121-22 (Weismantle)" to "Tr. 8120-22 (Weismantle)"
421	23	Change "relocations" to "relocation"
422	11	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 14,707 at 14" to "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 14,707 at 13-14"
424	4	Change "must less" to "much less"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
424	17	Strike "14,942"
425	6-7	Change "Tr. 14,810-11 (Weismantle)" to "Tr. 14,810- 11 (Robinson)"
428	22	Change "moots" to "renders moot"
438	26	Change "Tr. 6612 (Robinson)" to "Tr. 6612-13 (Robinson)"
440	5	Change "Tr. 9576-78 (Harris)" to "Tr. 9576-77 (Harris)"
441	12	Change "Tr. 9883-84 (Mayer)" to "Tr. 9883-84 (Harris)"
441	12	Change "Id., at 10" to "Harris and Mayer, ff. Tr. 9574, at 10"
454	1	Change "ff. Tr. 7526, at 9" to "ff. Tr. 7526, at 9-10"
459	15	Change "Id., at 11-12" to "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 7698, at 11-12"
463	4	Change "assumes" to "assume"
465	1-2	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 12" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 12"
465	18	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 13" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 13"
465	29-30	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 13" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 14-15."
465	29	Delete "Tr. 9248-50 (Weismantle)."

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
467	4	Change "LBP-82-48, 15 NRC 760, 772-73 (1983)" to "ALAB-727, 17 NRC 760, 772-73 (1983)"
468	13	Change "protection" to "protective"
469	1	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 31-32" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 31-32"
469	4-5	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 29-30" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 29-30"
469	21	Change "Muto and Smith (Schools), ff. Tr. 3084, at 5" to "Muto and Smith, ff. Tr. 3087, at 5
469	22	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 77" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 77"
469	28	Add after "See also" "pages 121-22 and note 111 in"
470	11	Change "ff. Tr. 11,000, at 15" to "ff. Tr. 11,001, at 15"
470	22	Change "Susgrehanna" to "Susquehanna"
472	13	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II"
472	16-17	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 21" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 21"
473	12	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 26-27" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 26-27"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
474	2-3	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 60" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 60"
474	3-4	Change "LILCO has not even talked with (much less reached agreement with) school" to "LILCO has not reached agreement with school"
476	19	Change "&" to "§"
477	8	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 30-31" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 30-31"
478	7-8	Change "15 NRC at 1570" to "15 NRC at 1572-73"
478	10 -	Change "298" to "271"
478	17	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 57-59" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 57-59"
479	3-4	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 58-59" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 58-59"
481	10	Change "at ff. 4-5" to "at 4-5"
481	20	Delete "that"
481	22	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 55-56" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 55-56"
482	8	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 96-97" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 96-97"
482	14-15	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 56-57" to

Page No.	Line No.	- Correction
		"Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 56-57"
487	29	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 50" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 50"
488	16	Change "11,021-22" to "11,021"
490	8-9	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 49-50" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 49-50"
491	28	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 75" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 75"
494	18	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 39" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 39"
496	24-25	Change "Tr. 3131-32 (Rossi, Jeffers)" to "Tr. 3138-41 (Jeffers)"
502	4	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 45-46" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 45-46"
504	4	Change "Cordaro, ff. Tr. 9154, at 52" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 52"
504	9-10	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 51-52" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 51-52"
504	30	Change "Cordaro et al., ff. Tr. 9154, at 53-54" to "Cordaro et al., Tr. 5/30/84 Vol. II, at 53-54"
507	10	Change "Tr. 9460 (Lieberman)" to "Tr. 9460-62 (Lieberman)"

Page No.	Line No.	Correction
521	14	Change "OPIP 3.6.6, at le" to "OPIP 3.6.6, at le-lf"
533	6	Change "Tr. 15,491 (Stergakos)" to "Tr. 15,491-92 (Stergakos)"
	Respe	ctfully submitted,
	Suffo Veter Haupp	n Bradley Ashare lk County Department of Law ans Memorial Highway auge, New York 11788 J. Letsche ATRICK & LOCKHART
	1900	M Street, N.W., Suite 800 ngton, D.C. 20036

Attorneys for Suffolk County

November 9, 1984

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before The Atomic Safety And Licensing Board NOV 13 All:06

In the Matter of
LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

(Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1)

Docket No. 50-322-OL-3 (Emergency Planning)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of Errata to Suffolk County and State of New York Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law on Offsite Emergency Planning have been served on the following this 9th day of November 1984, by U.S. mail, first class, except as otherwise noted.

James A. Laurenson, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Frederick J. Shon Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Edward M. Barrett, Esq. General Counsel Long Island Lighting Company 250 Old Country Road Mineloa, New York 11501

* W. Taylor Reveley III, Esq. Hunton & Willaims P.O. Box 1535 707 East Main Street Richmond, Virginia 23212

Mr. Jay Dunkleberger New York State Energy Office Agency Building 2 Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223

^{*} By Telecopier

Mr. Brian McCaffrey
Long Island Lighting Company
Shoreham Nuclear Power Station
P.O. Box 618
North Country Road
Wading River, New York 11792

Nora Bredes
Executive Director
Shoreham Opponents Coalition
195 East Main Street
Smithtown, New York 11787

Marc W. Goldsmith Energy Research Group, Inc. 400-1 Totten Pond Road Waltham, Massachusetts 02154

MHB Technical Associates 1723 Hamilton Avenue Suite K San Jose, California 95125

Joel Blau, Esq.
New York Public Service Commission
The Governor Nelson A. Rockefeller
Euilding
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12223

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Fanel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Edwin J. Reis, Esq.
Bernard M. Bordenick, Esq.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Stuart Diamond Business/Financial NEW YORK TIMES 229 W. 43rd Street New York, New York 10036 Stephen B. Latham, Esq. Twomey, Latham & Shea P.O. Box 398 33 West Second Street Riverhead, New York 11901

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary 1717 H Street, N.W. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, D.C. 20555

Hon. Peter Cohalan Suffolk County Executive H. Lee Dennison Building Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788

Ms. Donna D. Duer Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, D.C. 20555

Martin Bradley Ashare, Esq. Suffolk County Attorney H. Lee Dennison Building Veterans Memorial Highway Hauppauge, New York 11788

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm. Washington, D.C. 20555

Jonathan D. Feinberg, Esq. Staff Counsel, New York State Public Service Commission 3 Rockefeller Plaza Albany, New York 12223

Stewart M. Glass, Esq.
Regional Counsel
Federal Emergency Management
Agency
26 Federal Plaza
New York, New York 10278

Spence Perry, Esq. James B. Dougherty, Esq. Associate General Counsel 3045 Porter Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008 Federal Emergency Management Agency Washington, D.C. 20471 Fabian Palomino, Esq. Special Counsel to the Governor Executive Chamber Room ?29 State Capitol Albany, New York 12224 Karla J. Letsche KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART 1900 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20036 DATE: November 9, 1984

- 3 -